Government of Himachal Pradesh Department of Personnel (A-I)

No.1-15/73-Dp-Apptt.(2016)(Part) Dated Shimla-2, the

9th February, 2016.

NOTIFICATION

The Governor, Himachal Pradesh, is pleased to order the posting of Shri Vijay Kumar Sharma, IFS(HP:86) who is presently awaiting posting on return from Central Deputation as Managing Director, H.P.State Handicrafts & Handloom Corporation Ltd., Shimla, with immediate effect, in public interest.

The Government Himachal Pradesh, is further pleased to order the repatriation of **Sh.Amar Chand Sharma**, **IFS (HP:84)** Managing Director, H.P.State Handicrafts & Handloom Corporation Ltd., Shimla to his parent cadre for further posting, with immediate effect, in public interest.

By Order

Chief Secretary to the Government of Himachal Pradesh Dated Shimla-171 002, the 9th February, 2016.

Endst. No. As above Copy to:-

- 1. The Secretary, Government of India, Ministry of Environment & Forests, Paryavaran Bhawan, CGO Complex, Lodhi Road, New Delhi.
- The Additional Chief Secretary (Forests) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla.
- 3. All the Additional Chief Secretaries to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-2.
- 4. The Additional Chief Secretary to the Chief Minister, Himachal Pradesh. Shimla-2.
- 5. All the Principal Secretaries/ Secretaries to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-2
- 6. The Resident Commissioner, Government of Himachal Pradesh, Himachal Bhawan, 27-Sikandra Road, New Delhi.
- 7. The Principal Chief Conservator of Forests (HOFF), Himachal Pradesh, Shimla.
- 8. The officers concerned (By Name) for compliance.
- 9. The Managing Director, H.P.State Handicrafts & Handloom corporation Ltd.,. Shimla
- 10. The Director of Information & Public Relations, Himachal Pradesh. Shimla-2.
- 11. The Controller (F&A), Department of Personnel, H.P. Secretariat, Shimla-2.
- 12. Private Secretary to the Hon'ble Forests Minister, HP, Shimla-2.
- 13. Personal Files/Guard File.

ling

(Amarjeet Singh) Special Secretary (Personnel)to the Government of Himachal Pradesh